UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2402541043 Fee: $107.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/25/2024 10:21 AMPg: 10of 7

This Documer. Piepared By:

BRANDY MANGALINDAN

CARRINGTON MZJRTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSING DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 117 & 200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #; 13-32-406-018-0000
[Space Above This Line for Yecording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $135,450.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $165,234.86 FR1375587578702
New Principal Amount: $184,393.17 Loan Nr; 4000379420

New Money (Cap): $19,158.31

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 3RD day of JANUAF.Y, 2024, between
JONATHAN HENDERSON A SINGLE MAN ("Bomower"), whose address is 1707 N (MALSON AVE,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60639 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGF SERVICES, LLC AS (ZYRVICER
AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF BANKUNITED, NA.

("Lender"), whose address s 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A,
ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Morigage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
"Secutity Instrument™), dated MARCH 19, 2010 and recorded on APRIL 14, 2010 in INSTRUMENT NO.
1010433005, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S.
$135,450.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the teal and
personal property described in the Seeurity Instrument and defined thercin as the "Property,” located at

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 11262023_307 ”[llmmmmmmml[l[II‘"LI]N]S?NZU
Pape 1



2402541043 Page: 2 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

1707 N MASON AVE, CHICAGO, ILLIKOIS 60639
the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETQ AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of FEBRUARY 1, 2024 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Salance”) is U.S. $184,393.17, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized iiterest in the amount of U.S. $19,158.31 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and <y legal fees andrelated foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises (o 'pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Ulipaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.1250%, from FEBRUARY 1,2024. The
yearly rate of 7.1250% vall ‘erain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the total modified monthly mortgage payment of US. $1,655.23, beginning on
the 1ST day of MARCH, 2024, il eontinuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in finsi: Pariower’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $1,162.,66, plus payments for proper taxes, hazard insurance, and any other pennissible escrow items
of US $492.57. Borrower understands that the sodified monthly mortgage payment i3 subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in property .@es, insutance, or any other permissible escrow items. The
escrow payments may be adjusted periodically & arcordance with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. If on FeBRUARY 1, 2064 {the “Maturity Date”), Bormower
still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Insuuvent, as amended by this Agreement, Bomower
will pay theseamounts in full onthe Maturity Date,

3, If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or trmsferred {or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Bomower is not a natural persor) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full ofall sums secreed by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice 5{ acceleration, The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is deliveied ormailed within which
the Borrower must pay ail sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrowet fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke my remedies permued vy this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Bomowen

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of ihe’ Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Bomower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following tenms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as ofthe datespecified In Paragraph Mo, 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) previding for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in therate of interest payable underthe Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Mote or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those refemed o in (2} above.

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 11262023_307 mmm}]ﬁmmﬂmmmmoo”%m
Pagel



2402541043 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of amy automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have

obtained a discharge in bankruptey proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other doctment executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender fo impose persomal Hability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered into in the ordinary course of business
between the Lender and the Borrower in lien of pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This
Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s persomal liability under the Note and Deed of
Tru-¢Mortgage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability
of Busrower under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage.

Nothing-in his Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of tlie 0t and Security Instrument. Fxcept as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Secerity”Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of . terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

. Borrower agrees to mak( and axecute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the

terms and conditions of this'Agreement which, if approved ang accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrat »rs, und assigns ofthe Borrower,

. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees anifor expenses incumred in connection with servicing the loan that

may be legally charged to the account, %ii-have not heen charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the accountata later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in forec.osure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as (f the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/orexpenses.

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Apreament 11262023_107 lﬁlﬂﬁﬁ]ﬂ'ﬂummmmmwmwywm

Page3



2402541043 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, | have executed this Agreement.
T PN — A\~ 2034

Hemg&er: JONATHAN HENDERSON Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgmenis)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State <L LINOIS
n k/
County of | _l;,G_é
This mstrument v/as ‘acknowledged before me on JE;. nia n"., l ? 3 9\03"{ (date)by

JONATHAN HENDERSON (namefs of person/s ach':m-.'ledged}.ﬂ

Beforeme, (name efnotary), on this day personally appeared by means of interactive two-way audio
and video communication (narie “I'signer), who is known to me or has provided satisfactory evidence of
identity in accordance with lllinois SGuvernor 1B, Pritzker's Executive Order in Responseto Covid-19 2020-14
and Executive Order in Responseta Covid-19 2020-18 to bethe person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged tme that they exscuted the same as their free and voluntary act and

acknowled ;detnyce- thg 3te.e of Tinos.
s A

Notary Public (signature)

Notaty Printed Naine: 7; Vaskiell .é‘y Z,-E 4

My Commission expires; oA

MIKALEE

INOIS
VBLIC - STATE OF ILU
érﬁ?&ﬂms&om EXPIRES: 02/18/2024

Carrington Costom Loan Modification Agreement 11262023_307 |ﬂ]]]]“]]ﬂ[ﬂ]lmmmmwmmsw4m
Page d



2402541043 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LIC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF
BANKUNITED,, N.A.

JAN 2 2 2024

By " (print nawe) Date
Terrence Morley, Director, Loss Mitigation gitle]
Carringan Mortgage Services, LLC Attorney in Fa

{SpaceBelow This Line for Acknowledgnents)

LENDER ACIMOWLEDGMENT

Anotary public or otker ¢ ficer completing this certifcate verifies only the identily of the imdividual who
signed the document to which this centificate is attached, and not the truthivlness, accumcy, or validity of that
document,

State of i

County of )

On before me P . Motary Poblic, personally
appeared Zwho proved tome on the basis of satisfactory evidenceto be

the person(s)whosename(s) is/are subsciibed 1) the within mstrument and acknowledged to me that
he/shefthey executed the same in his/hertheir authirized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)on
the instrurment the person(s), or the entity upon behailol which the person(s)acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the taws o! the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)
Signature of Notary Public

Carrington Custorn | oan Modification Agreement 11262023 _307 ‘MMMWWWWMMMM:&
Pogg 5



2402541043 Page: 6 of 7

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of __ Orange

AARON VARGAS

NOTARY PUBLIC,

On _ 01/22/2024 before me,

personally appeared

{Here insest naine and title afile offcer)

TERRENCE MORLEY

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s} whose name(s} is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and aclmowledged to me that hefshe/they executed the same in his/herftheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, exeeuted the instrument,

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the faws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[z, AMRONVARGAS [
oI COMM.#2381019 §
L HOTARY FUBLIC CALIFORNIA §

b/ oranGe CONTY
My oumm, expiros Oct 31, 2025

Notary Public Signatre AARON VARGAS

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMEN

{Title or description of attached docum

on of attached document continued}

ber of Pages Document Date

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
O Individual(s)
O Corporate Officer

(Title)
O Partner(s)

(Notary Public Seal)
e T —— ‘
WO TRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

This form corisiies with current Califoraia statutes regarding notary
warding and, if ne/dea, showld be complated and atiached to the
document. Ackrow fedpr Giis from other states may be completed for
documents belng senfw nwi siafe so long as the wording does not
require the Colifornia notar; to vilate California notary law,

«  Stale and Counly informeica must be the State and County where
the document signer{s) personakly i op eared before the notary public for
acknowledgment,

Date of notactztion nust be tke date {1 the signei(s) personally appeared
which must also be the same date the acineviegment is completed.
The notary public must print his or her name as *. appears within his or her
commission followed by a conuna and then year 2ide (notary public).
Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who pers¢nally appear at the time
of rotarization.
Indicace the corvect singular ar plural forms by crossing-o1f incerrect forms
{i.. h'shetbhes, fskcs) or cireling the correct forms. Failure to correctly
indicale this information may lead te rejection of document recording.
The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically
reprodueible. Impression must nok cover text or lines, If seal impression
smeslges, re-seal ifa sufficient area penmits, otherwise complete a different
acknowledgment form,
Signature of the notary publie must match the signature on file with the
office of the county clegk.

<%+ Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document,
“* Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
& Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity
iz avofposate officer, indicate the title {i.e. CEQ, CFO, Sceretary).

Seeurely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

A T

2015 Version




2402541043 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JONATHAN HENDERSON A SINGLE MAN
LOAN NUMBER: 4000379420
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The Zaud ceferred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE £f MLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 23 IN L..0CK 2 MILLS AND SONS SUBDIVISION NO. 2 BEING PART OF LOT 1IN COUNTY
CLERK'S DIVILICWN. OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSIEP 40 NORTH, RANGE
13 (EXCEPT THE PAT OF PECH'S ADDITION NOT VACATED), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1707 N MasON AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60639

Carrington Custom Loan Modification A preement 11262023_307 ||]][["]]I]]|]]MMHMIMNM”%N
Page b

T



